01 Apr 2023 Onwards 79.53

f) Estimate of expected benefit payments

The company is depositing P.F contribution only for eligible employees within statutory limits. The employees whose income is above
thestatutory limits have opted not to subscribe and accordingly, the company is not required to make the contribution.

` in Lacs

Particulars Year ended Year Ended
March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

As Auditors 5.00 5.00

Out of Pocket Expenses   0.96   0.79

Total 5.96 5.79

45 AUDIT FEES (EXCLUSIVE OF APPLICABLE TAXES)

The above sensitivity analysis is based on change in an assumption while holding all other assumption constant in practice, this is unlikely to occur,
and change in some of the assumption may be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial
assumption the same method [projected unit credit method] has been applied as when calculating the defined benefit obligation recognized
within the balance sheet.

` in Lacs

Particulars Change in Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Assumptions in Gratuity in Gratuity

 Obligations 31.03.2018 Obligations 31.03.2018

Discount rate +1% (6.61) (5.06)

-1% 7.78 5.94

Salary Growth rate +1% 7.92 6.03

-1% (6.83) (5.21)

Withdrawal Rate +1% 1.07 0.67

-1% (1.36) (0.85)

e) Sensitivity Analysis:

CAREER POINT Ltd. Annual Report 2017-18 88

A change in 25 basis points in interest rates would have following impact on profit after tax
` in Lacs

Particulars As at 31.03.2018 As at 31.03.2017 As at 01.04.2016

Change in basis point   +25   +25   +25

Effect on profit after tax   (10.24) (3.93) (2.14)

Change in basis point   -25   -25 -25

Effect on profit after tax   10.24 3.93 2.14

47. Segment Reporting

The Management has opined hostel and mess activities are very much incidental part of its main activity i.e. Coaching/Education. Therefore,
whole business of the company is considered by the management as a single segment.

48. The Company has given a Loan of ` 47.81 Lacs (Previous Year `130.25 Lacs during the year and balance outstanding as at year end is `NIL
(Previous Year ̀  61.40 Lacs) to a Subsidiary Company (60% Voting right) in which directors of the Company hold 40% Voting Power. The main
business activity of the said Company is to supply accessories for example uniform, books etc. to the students. The management of the